
Architectural coatings
PaintCare sites accept waste architectural 
paints, primers, sealers and clear-coats from 
businesses and households free of charge, 
with some restrictions. For eligibility and 
restrictions, and participating collection sites, 
visit paintcare.org

Antifreeze
Clean Harbors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 507-263-0200
Como Lube & Supplies . . . . . . . . . . . 651-646-0830
GlyEco Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-653-5074
Heritage Environmental Services . . 877-436-8778
Industrial Waste Services . . . . . . . . . 952-474-2628
Loe’s Oil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 507-625-5278
LubeTech . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 866-492-0808
McCarthy Waste Oil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 507-239-2323
OSI Environmental Services . . . . . . 763-428-8775
Safety-Kleen (St. Paul) . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-767-9589
Safety-Kleen (Minneapolis) . . . . . . . 651-688-6975
WRR Environmental Services . . . . . 715-834-9624

Appliances
Green Lights Recycling . . . . . . . . . . . 763-785-0456
J&J Contracting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-379-2791
JR’s Advanced Recyclers . . . . . . . . . . 651-454-9215
Premier Lighting Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-490-0886
Waste Management Elk River . . . . . 763-441-2464

Batteries Button/  
Dry Cell Lead Acid Rechargeable

A-Battery City Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 612-379-7735 3

Call2Recycle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 877-723-1297 3

Clean Harbors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 507-263-0200 3 3 3

Green Lights Recycling . . . . . . . . . . . . . 763-785-0456 3 3 3

Heritage Environmental Services . . . 877-436-8778 3 3

Industrial Waste Services . . . . . . . . . . . 952-474-2628 3 3 3

Interstate Battery System . . . . . . . . . . . 952-345-1190 3 3

J&J Contracting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-379-2791 3 3 3

JR’s Advanced Recyclers . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-454-9215 3

LePier Oil. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 218-435-1040 3

Mercury Technologies  
of Minnesota. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-864-3821

 
3

 
3
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Mercury Refining. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-833-3505 3

Midwest Lighting Products . . . . . . . . . 763-424-9411 3 3 3

Northern Battery . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-641-1022 3 3 3

OSI Environmental Services . . . . . . . . 763-428-8775 3 3 3

Premier Lighting Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-490-0886 3 3 3

Recycle Technologies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 763-559-5130 3 3 3

Retrofit Environmental . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-766-7422 3

Safety-Kleen (St. Paul) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-767-9589 3 3 3

Safety-Kleen (Minneapolis) . . . . . . . . . 651-688-6975 3 3 3

Veolia North America. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 763-786-3660 3 3 3

Waste Management Elk River . . . . . . . 763-441-2464 3

Waste Management  
LampTracker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-664-1434

 
3
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Hazardous and universal waste disposal 
companies for construction and demolition sites

This list includes hazardous and universal waste  
disposal companies in the Twin Cities that can dispose  
of wastes from construction and demolition (C&D) sites.  
This list does not constitute approval of any of the firms 
identified nor do we claim the list is complete.



Electronics – circuit boards, 
computers, telecommunications 
equipment
Clean Harbors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 507-263-0200
Enviro-Chem, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 763-428-4002
Free Geek Twin Cities . . . . . . . . . . . . . 612-223-5967
Green Lights Recycling . . . . . . . . . . . 763-785-0456
Heritage Environmental Services . . 877-436-8778
J&J Contracting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-379-2791
JR’s Advanced Recyclers . . . . . . . . . . 651-454-9215
Maximum Recycling . . . . . . . . . . . . . 763-425-7800
Mercury Technologies  
of Minnesota. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-864-3821
Minnesota Computers  
for Schools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 612-383-2400
Ocean Enterprises . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 612-331-4456
PCs for People. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-354-2552
Premier Lighting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-490-0886
Recycle Technologies . . . . . . . . . . . . 763-559-5130
Retrofit Environmental . . . . . . . . . .  651-766-7422
Safety-Kleen (St. Paul) . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-767-9589
Safety-Kleen (Minneapolis) . . . . . . . 651-688-6975
Tech Dump . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 763-432-3117
Veolia North America. . . . . . . . . . . . . 763-786-3660
Waste Management Elk River . . . . . 763-441-2464
Waste Management  
LampTracker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-664-1434

Fuels – gasoline, fuel oil,  
fuel/water mixtures
Pump & Meter Service. . . . . . . . . . .  952-933-4800
Safety-Kleen (St. Paul) . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-767-9589
Safety-Kleen (Minneapolis) . . . . . . . 651-688-6975
WCEC Industrial Services . . . . . . . .  763-571-4994
Zahl-Petroleum Maintenance Co.. . 612-331-8550

Latex paint (only)

Amazon Environmental . . . . . . . . . . 763-572-0800

Refrigerant 
J&J Contracting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-379-2791
JR’s Advanced Recyclers . . . . . . . . . . 651-454-9215
Reclamation Technologies. . . . . . . . 763-785-0686

Silver, precious metal, and  
amalgam recycling
Enviro-Chem Inc.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 763-428-4002
Maguire Refining Inc.. . . . . . . . . . . . . 763-786-2858
Mercury Refining. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-833-3505
Safety-Kleen (St. Paul) . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-767-9589
Safety-Kleen (Minneapolis) . . . . . . . 651-688-6975
Veolia North America. . . . . . . . . . . . . 763-786-3660

Fluorescent lamps,  
mercury, and PCBs

Fluorescent  
and HID 
lamps

Mercury 
items

Wall
thermo- 

stats

Liquid  
mercury

PCB 
services

and 
non-PCB 
ballasts

Clean Harbors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 507-263-0200 3 3 3 3

Como Lube & Supplies . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-646-0830 3

Green Lights Recycling . . . . . . . . . . . . . 763-785-0456 3 3 3 3

Heritage Environmental Services . . . 877-436-8778 3

Industrial Waste Services . . . . . . . . . . . 952-474-2628 3 3 3 3

J&J Contracting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-379-2791 3 3 3 3

JR’s Advanced Recyclers . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-454-9215 3

Lights Plus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 952-915-1653 3

Maguire Refining Inc.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 763-786-2858 3 3

Mercury Technologies  
of Minnesota  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-864-3821
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Midamerica Technical  
Env. Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-779-1900
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Midwest Lighting Products . . . . . . . . . 763-424-9411 3 3 3

Premier Lighting Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-490-0886 3 3 3

OSI Environmental Services . . . . . . . . 763-428-8775 3 3

Recycle Technologies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 763-559-5130 3 3 3 3

Retrofit Environmental . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-766-7422 3 3 3 3

Safety-Kleen (St. Paul) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-767-9589 3 3 3 3

Safety-Kleen (Minneapolis) . . . . . . . . . 651-688-6975 3 3 3 3

Veolia North America. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 763-786-3660 3 3 3 3

Waste Management  
LampTracker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-664-1434

 
3
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WRR Environmental Services . . . . . . . 715-834-9624 3



VSQG collection programs 
(by appointment only)

Dakota County Environmental  
Resource Department. . . . . . . . . . . . 952-891-7557
Scott County . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 952-496-8366

Technical assistance 
Hennepin County  
Environment and Energy . . . . . . . . . 612-348-3777
MPCA Small Business  
Assistance. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-282-6143
Met Council  
Environmental Services . . . . . . . . . . 651-602-4708
MnTAP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 612-624-1300

Oil Used  
oil

Oil  
filters

Sorbents 

Alan Edel Oil Service . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 507-645-7896 3 3 3

Clean Harbors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 507-263-0200 3 3 3

Como Lube & Supplies . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-646-0830 3 3 3

CRI Recycling Service Inc.. . . . . . . . . . . 800-241-2004 3 3

Heritage Environmental Services . . . 877-436-8778 3 3

Industrial Waste Services . . . . . . . . . . . 952-474-2628 3 3 3

LePier Oil. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 218-435-1040 3 3 3

Loe’s Oil  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 800-950-5637 3 3 3

LubeTech . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 866-492-0808 3 3 3

McCarthy Waste Oil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 507-239-2323 3 3 3

Nyhlen’s Used Oil & Filter  
Recycling . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 952-933-7242
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OSI Environmental Services . . . . . . . . 763-428-8775 3 3 3

Safety-Kleen (St. Paul) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 651-767-9589 3 3 3

Safety-Kleen (Minneapolis) . . . . . . . . . 651-688-6975 3 3 3

Veolia North America. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 763-786-3660 3 3

WRR Environmental Services . . . . . . . 715-834-9624 3 3 3

WCEC Industrial Services . . . . . . . . . . . 763-571-4994 3

Recycle construction and demolition materials

Plan ahead to coordinate recycling for building materials that can’t be salvaged for  
reuse. There are several C&D processing facilities in the Twin Cities that accept materials 
such as asphalt, metals, and wood for recycling. C&D processing facilities can recover 
about half of materials for recycling, putting C&D materials to better use than if they  
were sent to landfills. 

The companies listed below accept loads of C&D materials or can provide roll-off boxes  
to keep at sites to collect materials throughout the project at a comparable price of 
sending these materials to a landfill. 

• Atomic Recycling (Minneapolis) . . . . . . . . . . .612-623-8888
• Dem-Con (Shakopee) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .952-445-5755

34-606-05-22

Hennepin County
Environment and Energy

612-348-3777
hennepin.us/demolition


